20 allowances, additional financial assistance in the form of principal forgiveness will be applied to

21 the loan upon the initial repayment as follows: A portion of the principal sum, not to exceed One

Tients made hereunder by the State

grant requirements and/or other

22 Hundred Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Seven and )0/100 Dollars ($102,867) or 10%

23 of the total of Disbursements, whichever is less, provided the project is determined to be complete

24 by the State. In addition to the principal sum, the Loan Rec

25 interest accrued as described in Paragraphs 111, V, and VII. Federal financial assistance provided

[...]

8  year as set forth below, with interest on the entire unpaid balance payable on the first principal

9  payment date and annually, thereafter, at the rate of 2.5360% [per annum, computed on the basis

10 of 30-day months and 360-day years, in the respective years set forth below. A total of up to One

11 Hundred Two Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Seven and 00/100 Dollars ($102,867) of

12 principal will be forgiven, in accordance with this agreement,

13 to be complete by the State, and will be granted as reflected

14 below.

provided the project is determined

in the repayment schedule shown

REPAYMENT SCHED JLE

17 Payment Date Principal Payment Principal Forgiveness jinterest Payment Total Payment